
IPAGE OF PAGEsCONTRAcT 10 CODEAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATlON/MODIFICATlON OF CONTRACT I" 

r 1 I 2 
2. AMENDMENT~IFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REaUISITIONIPURCHAse REO. NO. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

0003 ~ 	 03/2$/2011 
6~BY 	 CODE __P_S________-i 7.ADMINISTEREDBY(lfothorthanltem6) CODE II..FM 

~--------------
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

YALE-NEW HAVEN HOSPITAL 
ATTN TUCKER LEARY VP 
20 YORK STREET 
TMP 109 
NEW HAVEN CT 06504 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N •.• Mel. """"Y. St,lfI and ZIP COde) 

ADMINISTRATION 

OTh. above numbered solicilalion ia emended aa ,.1 forth in Item '14. The hour and date specified to< receipt of Offer. 018 e.tonded. Oianolertended. 
Offer, mull ad<nOwledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and dale specifoed In the ,olicillliion or as amended, by one 01 lh. folJowing method. (a) By complating 
Item, 8 and 15. and returning cop••• 01 the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt 01 thls amendment an .ach copy of the orr.r submilled; or (e) By 

ssparal.lett", or le1egrorn which includaa II reference to the .olicitation and am...,dme..t number<. FAIlURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE ReCEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby 
virtue oIlhia amendment you datlr. 10 change an offer already sUbmiHeQ, such change may be made by telegram or leiter, provided each telegram or leeter make. 
reference to the ,olicitation and !1M amendment. ena it received prior 10 the opening hour and date opecifiad. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION OATA(lfrequ;red) Net Increase: 	 $42,390.00 
0100AllD?S 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THISITEIII ONLY APPUES TO MODiFICAnoN OF CONTRACTIIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AI DESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CIiANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOve NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (slIch as ch&nges in paying offiCfl, 
appropna/ion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43103(b). 

C. THIS :;UPPLt:MtoN IAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED IN I \J PURSUANT TO AUTHuRITY OF; 

X 
U. U I Nl::K f~ClIY IYpe Of rnoamcallon ana ."monry! 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 
E, IMPORTANT: ConlrllCtor I!J I, noI. 0 is required 10 sign Ihit document end relurn 0 eopieslo the iuulng off'ce. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (O",anIZ80 by UCF section hfladinl1s. including soIidteHol'llCOllltacl subjeCt mallet where feas/l:lte.) 

DUNS Number: _ UR'.". 
HOSPITAL ID~6B683034 

The purpose of this modification is to provide additional funding for FY-2011. 

Additional funds in the amount of $42,390.00 are provided for the period of April I, 2011 
through June 30, 2011. The remaining funds will be provided, by modification, at a later 
date. 

The total amount of this contract is increased by $42,390.00, from $107,910.00 to 
$150,300.00. 
Continued ... 
Excapla. provide<! "",.in. all term. and eondRIon& of tne documenl refertnca<l in Item 9A or 1 QA, as h",etofore changed, remolna unchanged and in full fOrce and ""eel 

151\. NAME AND TITlE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 	 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
16C. OATE SIGNED15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 

03/28/2011 

NSN 7540.01·152-8070 	 STANDARD fORM 30 (REV. 10-113) 

P,eviou. edition unuaeble 	 Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:42,390.00


2 

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONnNUEO 
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-IO-0079/0003 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

YALE-NEW HAVEN HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

!

(D) 

uNIT UNIT PRICE 

(E) 
AMOUNT 

IF) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM ~3: 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM 14: 
32,000/EA 

8,500/EA 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0003 

0004 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 9,000 EA @ $4.41 = 
$39,690.00. 

Obligated Arr~unt: $39,690.00 

Change Item 0004 to read as fOllows (amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

SUPPL~~ENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 
QUANTITY OF 2,500 ea @ $1.08 = $2,700.00. 
Obligated Amount: $2,700.00 

9000 

2500 

EA 

lEA 

4.41 

1. 08 

39,690.00 

2,700.00 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTION"'- FORM 336 (4-86)NSN 7Wl-OHllI·8067 
Spon...... by GSA 
FAA «(8 CFR) $3.110 


